KCD-HP
CO2 Sensor Probe (1%, 10%, 20%)
Our CO2 gas sensors get a small de-
viation unlike NDIR Single Wavelength
type. So they keep long term stability.
Excellent stability and accuracy
- through testing and calibration with
sophisticated process and techniques

 Bottom left :  10% / 20% Sensor probe
 Bottom right :  Holding bracket(Optional)
 Model Numbering System
K C D – H P x  xx
Order of release
Measuring range
□ 1 : 0 ~ 1%(10,000 ppm)
□ 2 : 0 ~ 10%
□ 3 : 0 ~ 20%
□ 4 : 0 ~ 2,000ppm
□ 5 : 0 ~ 5,000ppm
□ 6 : 0 ~ 5%
Contact us If you want to add
technical functions or change
specifications as you apply our
CO2 sensor to your product.
Our engineers will support you.
Korea Digital Co., Ltd  #707 Ace twin tower 1, Guro 3-dong, Guro-gu, Seoul, South Korea
Tel: 02-2109-8883   Fax: 02-2109-8884
1
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
KCD-HP
CO2 Sensor Probe (1%, 10%, 20%)
Technical Data
Warm up time < 2 min
Storage temperature -40~70℃
 General
Temperature dependence 0.2% / ℃
Sensing Method Dual Wavelength NDIR
Measurement range 1%, 10%, 20%
1% ±(200ppm+3%(reading))
10% ±(500ppm+3%(reading))
Accuracy
(@25℃
DA output) 20% ±(1,000ppm+3%(reading))
Response time (60%) < 65 sec
 Measurement
Measurement time interval 1.5 sec
Temperature 5 ~45℃
Humidity 0~99.9%RH (Non-condensing)
 Operating Conditions
Gas flow rate 0.2~1 m/sec
Power supply (rectifiered) 24VDC ±20%  Electrical
Power consumption 70mA average
Analog Outputs 0 ~10VDC or 4~20mA  Outputs
Communication Outputs RS485
1% Probe Φ43 x 161mm
10% /20% Probe Φ43 x 91mm
 Dimensions
Cable  1.5m
10% /20%: 91mm
Φ43
1% : 161mm
 Specifications and images may change without prior notice.
Korea Digital Co., Ltd  #707 Ace twin tower 1, Guro 3-dong, Guro-gu, Seoul, South Korea
Tel: 02-2109-8883   Fax: 02-2109-8884
2
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
KCD-HP
CO2 Sensor Probe (1%, 10%, 20%)
■ Connector input & output signal
Pin No. Name Notes Wire color
1 G+ 24 V DC (+)  System Power Red
2 G0 24 V DC (-)  Ground Black
3 OUT1 Output 1 (+)   0~10V (output error: FS±2%) Yellow
4 OUT2 Output 2 (+)  4~20mA (output error: FS±2%) Purple or White
5 RS485A RS485 terminal A  Green
6 RS485B RS485 terminal B  Blue
1) You should insulate unused output signal line of the cable. It may be damaged by short.